



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
2025 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
& CCTV INVESTIGATION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0027

DATE: 1/21/2025  
TIME: 2:30 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	BASE BID PROPOSAL	ALTERNATE A PROPOSAL TOTAL	PROPOSAL GRAND TOTAL (BASE + ALTERNATE A)
1	Doetsch Industrial Services, Inc.	\$ 299,970.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 326,470.00
2	Taplin Group, LLC	\$ 385,697.82	\$ 13,876.46	\$ 399,574.28
3	Advanced Rehabilitation Technology	\$ 481,510.00 *	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 523,910.00 *
4	National Power Rodding Corp.	\$ 689,200.00	\$ 1,706,600.00 *	\$ 2,395,800.00 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2025 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
 & CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0027

Doetsch Industrial Services, Inc.	Taplin Group, LLC	Advanced Rehabilitation Technology	National Power Rodding Corp.
21221 Mullin Avenue	5140 West Michigan Avenue	525 Winzeler Drive	2500 W. Arthington Street
Warren, MI 48089	Kalamazoo, MI 49006	Bryan, OH 43506	Chicago, IL 60612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max, \$15,400)	1	LS	15,200.00	15,200.00	15,119.50	15,119.50	15,400.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	15,400.00
2.	Permit Fees	20,000	Dir	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
3.	Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	600	LF	1.00	600.00	1.23	738.00	3.00	1,800.00	1.00	600.00
4.	Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	76,000	LF	1.30	98,800.00	1.68	127,680.00	3.00	228,000.00	1.00	76,000.00
5.	Cleaning 24"-36" Sanitary Sewers	500	LF	2.00	1,000.00	3.55	1,775.00	4.50	2,250.00	5.00	2,500.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 6"-12" Sanitary Sewers	150	LF	5.00	750.00	2.42	363.00	3.00	450.00 *	2.00	300.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15"-21" Sanitary Sewers	19,000	LF	2.00	38,000.00	3.12	59,280.00	3.50	66,500.00	2.50	47,500.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24"-36" Sanitary Sewers	150	LF	10.00	1,500.00	2.18	327.00	4.00	600.00	30.00	4,500.00
9.	Extra Heavy Cleaning	60	Hrs	250.00	15,000.00	275.00	16,500.00	5.00	300.00	400.00	24,000.00
10.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log, 6"-12" Sanitary Sewer	600	LF	1.00	600.00	0.97	582.00	3.00	1,800.00	4.50	2,700.00
11.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log, 15"-21" Sanitary Sewer	76,000	LF	1.00	76,000.00	1.17	88,920.00	1.50	114,000.00	5.00	380,000.00
12.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log, 24"-36" Sanitary Sewer	500	LF	1.00	500.00	2.19	1,095.00	3.00	1,500.00	10.00	5,000.00
13.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log, 54" Sanitary Sewer	1,850	LF	4.00	7,400.00	0.97	1,794.50	7.00	12,950.00	15.00	27,750.00
14.	Final T.V. Investigation & Log, 60" Sanitary Sewer	30	LF	4.00	120.00	0.97	29.10	7.00	210.00	15.00	450.00
15.	Remove Mineral Deposit	100	EA	10.00	1,000.00	96.11	9,611.00	25.00	2,500.00	300.00	30,000.00
16.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	15	EA	50.00	750.00	153.78	2,306.70	150.00	2,250.00	500.00	7,500.00
17.	Traffic Control, Major Road	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	34,099.43	34,099.43	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
18.	Traffic Control, Minor Road	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	45.45	45.45	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
19.	Deliverables	1	LS	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,432.14	5,432.14	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>BASE BID PROPOSAL TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>299,970.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>385,697.82</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>481,510.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>689,200.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 2025 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING  
 & CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0165-0027

Doetsch Industrial Services, Inc. 21221 Mullin Avenue Warren, MI 48089	Taplin Group, LLC 5140 West Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo, MI 49006	Advanced Rehabilitation Technology 525 Winzeler Drive Bryan, OH 43506	National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington Street Chicago, IL 60612
--	---	---	--

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Doetsch Industrial Services, Inc.		Taplin Group, LLC		Advanced Rehabilitation Technology		National Power Rodding Corp.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ALTERNATE A PROPOSAL</b>											
1.	Manhole Cleaning	106	Ea	100.00	10,600.00	35.59	3,772.54	250.00	26,500.00	15,900.00	1,685,400.00 *
2.	Manhole Inspection, Level 1	106	Ea	150.00	15,900.00	95.32	10,103.92	150.00	15,900.00	200.00	21,200.00
<b>ALTERNATE A PROPOSAL TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>26,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>13,876.46</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>42,400.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,706,600.00 *</b>
<b>PROPOSAL GRAND TOTAL (BASE + ALTERNATE A)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>326,470.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>399,574.28</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>523,910.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,395,800.00 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER